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Suggested Listening List 
Dr. Mark Ponzo 
2006 
 
Sergei Nakariakov   “Concerto in C Major” - Haydn 

Concertos for Trumpet   3984-24276-2    #3 
 
Peter Herbolzhiemer   “Jumping at the Woodside” - Basie 

Fatman 2     CDP 3     #5 
 
Maynard Ferguson   “Bossa Nova De Funk” - Maiden 

The New Sounds of Maynard Ferguson FSCD 2010    #5 
 
Duke Ellington   “Braggin in Brass” - Ellington 

Duke Ellington/Lincoln Center Jazz Orchestra     #18 / 19 
 
Kevin Cobb    “Postcards” - Plog 

One      DCD 401    #2 - 4 
 
Thad Jones and Mel Lewis  “Don’t Git Sassy” - Jones 

Live at The Village Vanguard   7243 5 60438 2 4    #4 
 
Wynton Marsalis   “Fantasie Brillante” - Arban 

Carnival     MK 42137    #9 
 
Count Basie    “April in Paris” - Duke 

April in Paris     314 520 410 2    #1 
 
Woody Herman   “The Black Opal” - Hammer 

Jazz Hoot     COL CD 6678       #4 
 
Sergei Nakariakov   “Variations on Norma” - Arban 

Carmen Fantasy    4509-94554-2    #6 
 
Allen Vizzutti    “Carnival of Venice” - Vizzutti 

Carnival of Venice    DCD 188    #1 
 
Clifford Brown   “Daahoud” - Brown 

Brown’s Finest Hour    D-136259    #10 
 
German Brass    “Tocatta and Fugue in D Minor” - Bach 

Bach 2000     K 1695    
 #1 

 
Lincoln Center Jazz Orchestra “Main Stem” - Ellington 

Live in Swing City    CK 69898    #2 
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Maynard Ferguson   “Pagliacci” - Puccini 
Master of the Stratosphere   A28534    #8 
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Empire Brass    “Procession of the Nobles” - Rimsky-Korsakov 
Classical Favorites for Brass   CD-80220    #1 

 
Ray Mase    “Sonata for Trumpet” - Kennan 

Trumpet in our Time    DCD 148    #12 
 
James Thompson   “Sonata for Trumpet” - Ewazen 

An American Portrait    ITG CD 112    #7 / 9 
 
Maurice Andre   “Die Entfuhrung Aus Dem Serial” - Mozart 

At the Opera     0630-13741-2    #9 
 
Buddy Rich    “Away We Go” - Ferguson 

The Buddy Rich Big Band   CPD 724349450721    #1 
 
Freddie Hubbard   “Prophet Jennings” - Hubbard 

The Artist Selects    0946 3 31431 2 8   #4  
 
Sergei Nakariakov   “Concerto in D Minor” - Mendelssohn 

Concertos for Trumpet   3984-24276-2    #9 
 
Woody Herman   “Fire Dance” - Vizzutti 

Fatha Herman     HCD-274    #1 
 
Peter Herbolzhiemer   “Apple Honey” - Hermann 

Fatman 2     CDP 3     #1 
 
Maynard Ferguson   “Watermelon Man” - Hancock 

The New Sounds of Maynard Ferguson FSCD 2010    #9 / 10 
 
Wynton Marsalis   “Intrada”- Honegger 

On The Twentieth Century   SK 47193    #2 
 
Kevin Cobb    “Eight Profiles” - Tull 

One      DCD 401    #12 - 14 
 
Thad Jones and Mel Lewis  “Big Dipper” - Jones 

Opening Night at The Village Vanguard 7243 5 60438 2 4    #2 
 
Count Basie    “Corner Pocket” - Green 

April in Paris     314 520 410 2    #2 
 

Woody Herman   “Jazz Hoot” - Holman 
Jazz Hoot     COL CD 6678      #7 

 
Sergei Nakariakov   “Variations on a Tyrolean Song” - Arban 

Carmen Fantasy    4509-94554-2    #3 
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Clifford Brown   “Joy Spring” - Brown 
Brown’s Finest Hour    D-136259    #8 
 

German Brass    “Ruslan and Ludmilla” - Glinka 
Overtures     K 1716    

 #8  
 
Lincoln Center Jazz Orchestra “Harlem Air Shaft” - Ellington 

Live in Swing City    CK 69898    #2 
 

Empire Brass    “Lt. Kiji” - Prokofiev 
Classical Favorites for Brass   CD-80220    #8 

 
Ray Mase    “Sonata for Trumpet” - Kennan 

Trumpet in our Time    DCD 148    #13 
 
Maynard Ferguson   “You Got It” - Garland 

One More Trip to Birdland   CCD-4729    #1 
 
Herb Alpert    “Spanish Flea” - Wetchner 

Greatest Hits     669-490-886-2      #6 
 
Buddy Rich    “Machine” - Reddie 

The Buddy Rich Big Band   CPD 724349450721    #2 
 
Freddie Hubbard   “Karioka” - Dorham 

The Artist Selects    0946 3 31431 2 8   #7  
 
Count Basie    “Shiny Stockings” - Foster 

April in Paris     314 520 410 2    #6 
 
Woody Herman   “Northwest Passage” - Herman 

Jazz Hoot     COL CD 6678      #13 
 
Wynton Marsalis   “Triptyque” - Tomasi 

On The Twentieth Century   SK 47193    #3 - 5 
 
Empire Brass    “Pavane for a Dead Princess” - Ravel 

Classical Favorites for Brass   CD-80220    #17 
 
Philip Smith    “Andante and Allegro” - Barat 

Contest Solos     ITG CD 111    #4 / 5 
 
Eastman Wind Ensemble  “Country Band March” - Ives       

Live From Osaka    SK 47198    #13 
 
Bill Chase    “Get It On” - Chase 

Chase      A 26660    #5 / 1 
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Al Jarreau    “Boggie Down” - Jarreau 

Best of...     9 46454-2    #10 
 
Paul Merkelo    “Simple Song” - Bernstein 

A Simple Song    AMBC CD 7118   #4 


